~

~
N

«
a

D

E

P

Q

R

)

WHWCNC FY 2017 BUDGET DETAIL - DRAFT 2017013 1passed by 8oard 04 /19/17)

Updated Allocation of Funds to Reflect NC FY17 YTD Actual Spending (1/31/17 Jand projected spending for the blance of the FY 17 for the updated planed
activities and goals of the NC as Approved by the Board by Motion & Recorded Vote on 2/08/17 [Changes in Col H ]. 4/19/17 Board Approved Updated budget
allocations in Col I. Changes highlighted in yellow.

July

August Sept

|October |November

December

January

Feb

March

April

May

June

Projected Unspent Funds as of 4/4/17

UPDATED UPDATED UPDATED Final  DRAFT FY18
1/31/17 4/19/17 6/14/17 Initial Budget
ALLOCATION ALLOCATION ALLOCATION Allocation
BBank Charges & Fees Union Bank
Over Draft Fee & Bank Fees [$67 FY 16] 33, 33 33 33 0 $33.00
2018 BLUE TEXT: PROJECTED EXPENSE to be paid (often monthly reoccurring expenses)
o [eeeen]s s e s mes mms omeos —
2019
FSpace rental (Mo meetingd Prince of Peach Church, American Legion &/or Westfield Corp $ 1,800.00 | $ 1,800.00 § 1,052.64 $ 1,000.00 Amrleg  |PPPDFY16
Prince of Peace $100.00 Fletcher EMER Table Rental 52.64
Special Meetings/locations $ 500.00
American Legion s 1,200.00 $300.00 $300.00| $300.00
St. Bernadine's (Plum Meetings) S 1,200.00
# S ameoo s e s L0000 s 290000 *
|
torage Storage Etc 12 Mo @ Current Rates (143x12)=$1716. Pd July 16- June 30 17 $ 1,716.00 | § 1,716.00 § 1,848.00 $ 1,848.00 $ 2,000.00 $1,848.00
51848 for July 17-June 30 18 Lock current price for 12 months |
S [eommeienn]s s mmmes S e § Lm0 S 1s800 S 200000 My At Seplmber Ocober November December lany febmany  Mach Al May e |
| Deposit Pmt for May )| Projected
Phone Systems Phone $43.50 x 12 mo. Was $503.76 for FY 16. No annual disc.) 16-056 $100. s 525.00| 5 525.00 S 44996 $ 449.96 S 500.00 _ $42.11 $42.11 $42.11 $42.11 $28.12 $31.16 $31.59 $29.99 $30.25 $30.41 $100.00
| Projected
Constant Contact Constant Contact eMail Marketing & Surveys ( $50 mo or pay 12 mo for 30% disc) $ - s 546.00| 5 546.00 § 596.00 $ 596.00 $ 600.00  $50.00 $546.00
[$420 Annual Paid July 16-June 2017. Next pymnt due for July 2017] |
o [eeeiet[s T 3o o s domm s doms s 1omss s 1000
| Payment through July
 (software/Supply/Hdwr) Verizon Wi-Fi (§40/mo x 12 Mo Was 474.12 for FY16) s 480.00| $ 480.00 5 45612 $ 456.12 S 460.00 PdFY16 538.01 38.01 $38.01 538.01 $38.01 $38.01 538.01 $38.01 $38.01 $114.03
|
SOFT Software & Software Updates & NC Equip Repairs, parts, supplies s 520.00 | 5 520.00 | $0.00 $ - B 500.00
|
— S ameso s e s ami s %000
N Postage/Mailings UPS - NC Mailbox (12 mo. Rental @ $45 /mo) [Act $40x12 for 15 less 15% - Paid through Mar 2017] s 41000 | $ 410.00| s 408.00 | s 408.00 $ - (Paid through 9/18/18) $408.00
Paid through 9/18/18
o [eeeiet | 000 o s s s amm s amm s -
Biz Cards Taft PS Tow Plum TH Biz Card & Nbook
Office Supplies/Copying _|Copies, Office & Filing Supplies: $ 900.00 | 5 900.00 $ 1,01840 § 819.62 $ 1,320.00 | | $12.05 | $107.01 $26.10 $69.11
Copies _ Directional Signs Stands 16-151-6 | 500.00 BLUE TEXT: PROJECTED EXPENSE to be paid (often monthly p ) Coroplast $ 455.49
Office & Filing Supplies _ Directional Signs 16-151 BLACK TEXT: PAID EXPENSES (funds have cleared the bank) | PF Ink 86.86
NC Lit Stickers 16-150-5] $ 300.00 [2500 Labels Fx $149.86
o (et | oo o s e s dome s wesr s
Operations General Admin. Expenses. s -
RRetreat Annual Board Retreat (Facility, Food, Resources) s 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 § 1,300.00 $ 71825 % 1,200.00 $718.25
o (et |5 aoc0m v s dewm s amem s smas oameeo

r

Staffing/Admin Services

Purchases

Sound System

Mini_Sound System

$500.00

Monthly Expense Breakdown Legend:

BLACK TEXT: PAID EXPENSES (funds have cleared the bank)




B c D E G H | ] K L M s T U v w

1 WHWCNC FY 2017 BUDGET DETAIL - DRAFT 2017013 Lpassed by Board 04/19/17) uly August_[sept october |November [ecember [sanuary |Feb March  |April  |May June
57 Wireless Microphones/ Portable Listening Devices BLUE TEXT: PROJECTED EXPENSE to be paid (often monthly expenses)

2 DRAFT FY18

Initial Budget

58 2nd Video Projector & Accessories Allocation

3 m K -8 <5 asem

60

61 | Subtotal Operations $ 923000 $ 843000 $ 843000 $ 716212 $ 632895 $  10,980.00  $125.11  $180.12 $8012  $80.12  $66.13  $369.17 $81.65 $68.00  $368.26 $475.43  $3,042.13 $1,302.71
62

63

64

65 |AAdvertising WCTR News 16-148-3 s 750.00 | $ 750.00 $700.00 $ 700.00 $ 700.00 Joyce - Concerts in the Park Booth Promo $700.00

66 Jaxx Theatrical Ad (Education) 16-166-9 $ 500.00 S 500.00 program Ads $500.00

67 Cool to be Kind Ad (Education) | | program Ads 50.00
@ [ |s oo s s om0 s smem s saece s 0o

69 ] |

70 |AOutreach Board Business Cards $ 250.00| § 25000 S 20000 § - Biz Card 200

7 | |

72 VANC, LAANC, & Congress of NC Education, Training & Advocacy $ 100.00 | $ 10000 S 10000 $ - 22 VANC 100

73 |

74 NC Name Badges & NC Shirts $ 894.33| S 894.33| s 89433 $ 563.33 Placed 5/22|  $563.33

75 Sub-Total s 1,244.33 |

e [ |5 o sovmdee s taea s s s osea s -

77 |

78 |gBanners NC Banners & Displays Cimmaron Sign Servies, Inc 16-147 s 500.00| $ 500.00 | $ 50000 $ 309.94 Cimaron Signs $309.94
79 |

80 | Tote Bags NC Tote Bags Green 500/ Halo Branded Solutions Added 5/11/16 $801.50 $ 810.00 $ 799.32 Placed 5/22 $  799.32

81 | Tote Bags NC Tote Bags Blue 500/ Halo Branded Solutions Added 5/11/16 $801.50 $ 810.00 $ 799.31 Placed 5/22 $ 79931

82 | |Tote Bags NC Tote Bags for use at Concerts on the Green 2016 added 4/19/17 | $ - | |

83 Sub-Total | | Est Based on 2016
84 $ 50000 $ 2,12000 $ 1,908.57 $ =

85 Revd overlimit spending apl
86 |E/Season Valley Cultural Ctr Concerts Booth $ 300000 s 3,000.00 | s 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 S 3,000.00 $3,000.00

87

88 | |Veteran's Day Event American Legion Veteran's Day Event 2017 s 300.00| $ 30000 $ 15000 $ 15000 $ 300.00 $150.00

89 -

90 | |Senior Event One i ing 2017) $ 750.00 | 5 750,00 | $ 750,00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $750.00

91

92 | |Grateful Hearts Grateful Hearts Food and Music Festival (for LAPD & LAFD, August 2016) 16-058 SP1 s 250.00| $ 25000 $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $250.00

93

o [t [ amooo s ameon s amm s s s amec0
95

96 |NRefreshmts/Meeting __|None $ $ -

97

98

99
100 | N National Night Out s -

DRA 8

101 Allocatio
102
103 Outreach & Events for Community Plan Update $ 18,200.00
104 |NNewsletters Print & Mail 16 Page Newsletter : 0 pense Breakdo gend Additional 4 Pages $2100
105 Print XXX 16 page 4C Newsletters ColorFx (41M 16 pages $8600 FY 16) BLACK TEXT: PAID EXPENSES (funds have cleared the bank)
106 Prep & Mail XXX 16 Page Newsletter MP Print & Mail (37,824 $84554.57 Fy1s) BLUE TEXT: PROJECTED EXPENSE to be paid (often monthly reoccurring expenses)
107 Sub Total

108

109

16-059 SP 2

110 dprinﬂng

Outreach Materials & Booth Handouts (Fx Community Plan update Fiyers)

S

500.00

S

500.00| §

500.00 §

2,262.11

Fx Community Plan Flyers |




11
114

o

115
11

&

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

129

13

8

131

137
138
139

10| |

141

142| |

143
144
14

&

14

&

14

3

148
149
150
15:

=

15

S

153

154] |

15!

&

156
157

158
159
160
161
162

B C D E F G H | J K L U i W
WHWCNC FY 2017 BUDGET DETAIL - DRAFT 2017013 Lpassed by Board 04/19/17) [ | luy — TJaveust Jsept  Joctober [November [December [sanuary  reb [varch — [aprit — [way June
500.00 $ 500.00 $ 2,262.11 $ 18,200.00
Website Management | Design & Build New NC Website | Cost Over Run Inv
Port Town Webistes 16-055 $2500 $ 8,000.00 $ 10,500.00 $ 11,335.50 $ 11,335.50 $ 2,000.00 Final Portow $2,500.00 $2,500.00| $2,500.00 $2,243.00 $1,592.50
Website User Training Port Town Website Training of NC Members On Page Creation & Uploads $ 2,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Web Training ????
| Portrait
Vendor(s) TBD - Professional Video and Photography for new website 16-057 $700. $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,698.00 $0.00 Portrait Photographer $700.00 $998.00
GoDaddy (c Panel Website Hosting 3 years 161.64 ( Paid through 4/30/13) & DOMAINS 1/31/17 16-056 $ 51.51 $51.51] $51.51 $51.51 $51.51 Projected Spend at Blu;
GoDaddy & 1&1 & Blue Host Domain Registration added 1/31/17 $ 100.00 $100.00 $12.99 Blue Host> | $12.99
1&1- (0ld Website_hosting platform- was $84 in 2015-2016) $ 84.00 | $ 84.00|$ 84.00 $83.88 $83.88 A GoDaddy PF $20.17
1& 1 WHCouncil.com domain renewal Inv (Due 5/16 d 7/12/16 ) 16-056 $14.99 $ 1517 [ $ 1517 | $ 1517 | $ 1517 $15.17
1& 1 WHCouncil.com domain renewal Inv (Due 5/17) $ 1499 | $ 1499 | $ 1499 S - Blue Host 3 yr. Web & Email host
NC Email Hosting & Forwarding Service (added 1/31/17 -) $ 1,000.00 $300.00 $238.08 $ 200.00 $238.08|
Syntax (host old website for 6 mo @$60/mo Q1 & Q2 FY 17) 16-056 Q1 $180. S 360.00 | $ 360.00 [ $ 36000 $ 360.00 $ 720.00 $180.00 $180.00
Syntax fhost ite 17 (added 1/31/17 ) $ B $ 360.00 $ 360.00 | $ 360.00 $180.00 $180.00
Syntax Sub Total
PDATED PDATED UPDATED DRA
Website Management Sub-Total | $ 11,525.67 OCATIO ALLOCATIO ALLOCATIO Allo 0
$ 14,485.67 $ 13,921.17 $ 14,155.13 $ 2,920.00
UPDATED UPDATED UPDATED Final  DRAFT FY18
1/31/17 4/19/17 6/14/17 al Budget
ALLOCATION ALLOCATION ALLOCATION Allocation

Subtotal Outreach

$

18,820.00 $

18,820.00 S

21,780.00 $ 23,085.50 $

24,239.14

$

26,120.00 $66.68 $2,680.00 $0.00  $2,650.00

$880.00

$83.88

$2,500.00

$2,423.00 $1,000.00 $251.07  $8,134.46 $3,570.05

Committee Funding

|dPlum 1 Committee Plum 1 Committee $250.00 $750.00 $950.00 $810.00
Plum 2 Committee Plum 2 Committee $1,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
| | Governance Committee | Governance Committee $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
| |Public Safety Committee |Public Safety Committee $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $508.38 $508.38
Public Safety Committee |Dee Signs -Neighborhood Watch Signs 16-153-8 $2,700.00 $2,691.57
| |Public Safety Committee |WHWCNC BRADDED SAFETY VESTS 16-149 16-149-4 $800.00 $704.30
| |Public Safety Committee |LED Car Mount Message Sign 16-155-10 $1,900.00 $1,868.27
| | community Services Comr| Community Services Committee $1,500.00 $1,290.00 $0.00 $0.00
| | community services Comj Tranfer $750 to NPG to fund WVFP $750.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00
Education Committee | Education Committee funds moved to NPG $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
| |senior Ad Hoc Committee |Senior Ad Hoc Committee $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
| |Beautification Committee | Beautification Committee $1,000.00 s1,oon.oo| ssoo,oo| $755.81
Environmental Committee] Environmental Committee $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Services Committef Animal Services Committee $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
| |Budget Committee Budget Committee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
| | community Services Comgl Community Services Committee (Reallocation to line 141 to move $750 WVFP NPG Line 171)

LLAFD Grants

Sub-Total

FIRE STATION 84 ADDED 1/31/17
Sub-Total

$10,500.00

ALLOCATION

UPDATED
1/31/17

4/19/17
ALLOCATION
9,540.00 $ 8,658.38 $

1,500.00

$0.00

UPDATED UPDATED Final

6/14/17
ALLOCATION

8,338.33

L|LAPD Grants |

St B's Rent|Est Copies Bo
$200.00 Plum 1 Committee $110.00| $600.00 $100.00
$0.00 Plum 2 Committee &Temple | Agenda Copies
$200.00 Governance Committee
$500.00 Public Safety Committee]  $508.38
PS NW Signq $2,691.57
PS Safety Vests / Summit Sign $704.30)
PS LED Message Sign K & K sign $1,868.27
Community Services Committee $750. Xfer to NPG for WVFP
ADJ to Community Services Committee
$250.00 Education Committee | Moved to Program Ads Est Amr Leg Sr Env_Booth
$500.00 Senior Ad Hoc Committee $1,000.00
$500.00 Beautification Committe| $41.17 $79.51 $476.30 $158.83
$1,500.00 Environmental Committee A Cln Up Water & Snacks
$500.00 Animal Services Commit] Moved to NPG for Rockin Rescue  HD Mower
$0.00 Budget Committee
DRAFT FY18
Initial Budget
Allocation

$

4,150.00

Moved to NPG

Need to move budget funding to NP|




163
16
165

2

166
167
168

169
17
171

S

173

17:

=

175
176
177
17

*

17

]

180

182
183
18:

S

185
186
187
18

3

189
190

191

193
194
195
196
197
198
199

200

3

201

202

203

B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T U i \
WHWCNC FY 2017 BUDGET DETAIL - DRAFT 2017013 1passed by Board 04 /15/17) July August  |Sept October |November | December |January Feb March April May June
Sub-Total s -
1 Local School Projects None $ -
Sub-Total s -
R Parks Dept Projects None $ -
Sub-Total S -
Funding Motion(s) 2016 Budget | $ 1,500.00 $ - July August  September October November December  January February March April May June
DATED DATED UPDATED DRA 8
OCATIO OCATIO ALLOCATIO ocatio
| Subtotal Community Impr ( Committee Funding) $ 10,500.00 $ 10,500.00 ‘ $ 11,040.00 $ 8,658.38 | $ 833833 $ 4,150.00 | 50.00‘ $0.00 $549.55| 50.00‘ 50.00‘ $79.51| $0.00 50.00‘ $110.00 $1,076.30 $5,818.67 $704.30)
\ | | \ | \ | \ \ | \ |
400 - Neighborhd Purpose G Description Funding Motion(s) 2017 Budget July August October January February March April May June
NPG 501(C)(3)'s | | ‘
WEST VALLEY FOOD PANTRY (Funding from Comm Srv Line 152 Nov 16) $750.00 3750.00| $750. 00| $750.00 $750.00 City Clerk has approved 4/18/17 $750.00
LAFD Foundation (Funds avail above - reallocate from line 156) $1,344.00 $1,34358 $ o Requires Brd Vote & City Approval $1,343.58
Rockin Rescue $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ - WHWCNC-17254 Approved 5/22/17 $1,000.00
NPG Public Schools’ Sub Total $ - | | ‘
|_Subtotal NPG $ 750.00 $ 750.00 ‘ $ 750.00 $ 3,094.00 | $ 3,093.58 $ 750.00 50.00‘ $0.00 $DDO| 50.00‘ 50.00‘ $DDO| $0.00 50.00‘ $DDO| $750.00 $2,343.58 $0.00
\ | | \ | \ \ | \ |
500 - Elections Description Funding Motion(s) 2017 Budget July August October January February March April May June
€| Elections No NC Election in 2017 (costs: location rent, supplies, refreshments, outreach) $ - $ S
Sub Total
2017 Budget ‘ | | ‘ | July ‘ August | October ‘ ‘ January February ‘ March April May June
| Subtotal Elections $ o ‘ | | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ ‘ | ‘ |
900 - Unallocated Description Funding Motion(s) 2017 Budget July August October January February March April May June
Vendor
|_ Subtotal Unallocated Not Allocated - Scratch Pad $ o $ °
UPDATED UPDATED UPDATED Final  DRAFT FY18
1/31/17 4/19/17 6/14/17 Initial Budget
ALLOCATION ALLOCATION ALLOCATION Allocation
TOTAL (NC FY17 Budget $42,000 - $5K increase as of Feb 17 from $37K $ 38,500.00 $ 42,000.00 $ 42,000.00 $ 42,000.00 $ 42,000.00 $191.79 $2,860.12 $629.67 $2,730.12  $946.13 $532.56 $2,581.65 $2,491.00 $1,478.26 $2,552.80 $19,338.84 $5,667.06|
S 39,300.00 Not Spent Not Allocated so.oo| ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ $42,000.00




Department of Neighborhood Empowerment

Reporting Month: May 17 | MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT |
NC Name: Woodland Hills-Warner Center [Submitted: 6/11/2017 12:35:46 | TGt
Budget Fiscal Year: 2016-2017 NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERMI

FILL IN ALL THE UNSHADED (WHITE) FIELDS (Must be submitted to the Department within 10 days of Board Approval along with documentation and hard cop
EXPENDITURES BY LINE ITEM (for more than 12 expenditures, you may continue entering on page 3 of this worksheet - see below)

INVOICE APPROVAL BUDGET OUT OF STATE 1099
A VENDOR NUMBER CODE DATE / DESCRIPTION CATEGORY VENDOR Reportable TOTAL
1|Port Town Websites 817 5/2/17 Final Inv for New Website Outreach $1,592.50
2|Storage, Etc. 3080 68216 5/3/17 1 Yr Rent NC Storage Unit for Physical Assets OPERATIONS $1,848.00
3 [Constant Contact G9KOG7BAB12317 5/4/17 1 Yr email blasting service OPERATIONS $546.00,
4| American Legion Post 826 2017031201 3/12/17 Jan, Feb,& March 2017 Mthly NC Meetings OPERATIONS $300.00,
5| American Legion Post 826 20170422 4/22/17 April, May & June 2017 Mthly NC Meetings OPERATIONS $300.00
6| Smart & Final 25089 5/15/17 Refreshment CIP $158.83
7| ST BERNA OF SIENA CH CNTR 1 4/18/17 PLUM 1 Meeting Rm & Setup CIP $600.00
| 8] Valley Cutural Center WHWCNCO05 | WHWC16736 |5/8/17 Concerts On The Green Series Outreach $3,000.00)
9| GrassHopper Phone Service 8186399444 5/11/17 Virtual Phone System OPERATIONS Y $100.00|
10 Verizon Wireless 9786380450 5/11/17 Wireless Access & Meeting Streaming OPERATIONS $114.03,
11[The UPS Store 820899-868 5/11/17 15 Month PMB OPERATIONS $408.00|
12 [ Systax Systems 1064 5/16/17 Website Tesch Support Outreach $180.00,
SUBTOTAL: Expenditures by Line Item (May include totals on page 3, if entered) $16,881.93|
B |CUMULATIVE EXPENDITURES FROM PRIOR MONTHS (CURRENT FISCAL YR) $15,786.69
C |OUTSTANDING COMMITMENTS (OBLIGATIONS)
1[JAXX THEATRICALS INC. 76 CIP $500.00
2| Ady Gill World Conservation 17254 NPG $1,000.00
3| American Legion Post 826 101 CIP $1,000.00|
4| Foundation 17244] NPG $1,343.58
5
6
7
8
9
10
SUBTOTAL: Outstanding Commitments (Includes total on page 3) $3,843.58
D |Total Expenditures & C i $36,512.20
E |Total Adj (such as use taxes d, prior fiscal years items, etc) (use " for credits, '+ for d ions) $0.00
F |Approved Budget 2016-2017 $42,000.00
| G _|Balance of Budget 2016-2017 $5,487.80
Revision Date 08/09/16
Page 2
Reporting Month: May 17

NC Name: Woodland Hills-Warner Center
MONTHLY CASH RECONCILIATION
Beginnir;g)Balance Deposits (B) T?::al) I:\;:ilaBb)Ie Cash Sper;tD t)his Month Rem(aEin)ir;ch-aII)ance
$27,005.71 $27,005.71 $16,881.93 $10,123.78
MONTHLY CASH FLOW ANALYSIS
Gossoynir | ousgo oy | APeSSUon[TouiSpem o 1Y 205-tocmeraee | Tolspen | st e




100 Operations $7,162.12 $3,616.03 $0.00 $1,105.52 $2,440.57
200 Outreach $23,085.50 $7,071.13 $0.00 $13,545.32 $2,469.05
300 Community Improvement $8,658.38 $5,444.77 $0.00 $1,135.85 $2,077.76
400 NPG $3,094.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,344.00
500 Elections $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL $42,000.00 $16,881.93 $0.00 $15,786.69 $9,331.38

NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL DECLARATION
We, the Treasurer and Signer of the above indicated Council, declare that the information presented on this form is accurate and complete, and will furnish additional
documentation to the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment upon request.

Treasurer Signature Signer's Signature
Print Name Heath Kline Print Name L Joyce Fletcher
Date 6/14/17 Date 6/14/17

NC Additional Comments

Revision Date 08/09/16

Page 3

Reporting Month: May 17
NC Name: Woodland Hills-Warner Center

ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURES BY LINE ITEM (Optional. do not print page 3 unless vou use it)

INVOICE APPROVAL BUDGET OUT OF STATE 1099

2 VENDCR NUMBER CODE DATEJADESCRIBION CATEGORY VENDOR Reportable oL
13 Office Depot E22VT-6MW 5/23/2017 PLUM Agenda Town Hall CIP $26.10
14 K & K Systems 10010 5/23/17 LED Vehicle Signs CIP Yes $1,924.31
15 Valley News Group LPG1V-44BJ9 5/23/17 2 Ads Warner Center News Outreach $700.00,
16 Temple Aliyah 1001 5/23/17 Meeting Room Rental CIP $100.00,
17 Dee Signs 631327 5/24/17 NC Branded Neigh Watch Signs CIP $2,202.19
18 Dee Signs 634605 5/25/17 Neigh Watch Signs Installation CIP $489.38
19 Halo Branded Solution WS2331881 5/30/2017 NC Branded Polo Shirts Outreach 563.33
20 Halo Branded Solution WS2353107 5/30/2017 NC Branded Tote Bags Green Outreach $799.32
21 K AND K Systems 10010 5/31/17 Refund Overcharge A-14 above CIP Yes -$56.04]
22 Halo Branded Solution WS2331881 5/31/17 Refund Overcharge A-14 above Outreach -$563.33
23 Halo Branded Solution WS2353107 5/31/17 NC Branded Tote Bags Blue Outreach $799.31
24| PRI of PEAC-WV Food Pantry | NPG161104 16735 5/31/17 4/27/17 West ValleyFood Pantry NPG NPG $750.00,
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

| |SUBTOTAL: Expenditures by Line ltem $7.734.57]




Department of Neighborhood Empowerment
Reporting Month: June 17 [ MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT |
NC Name: Woodland Hills-Warner Center |Submitted: 6/11/2017 12:31:35 | o
Budget Fiscal Year: 2016-2017 NEIGHBORHOOD EMPOWERM
FILL IN ALL THE UNSHADED (WHITE) FIELDS (Must be submitted to the Department within 10 days of Board Approval along with documentation and hard cop
EXPENDITURES BY LINE ITEM (for more than 12 expenditures, you may continue entering on page 3 of this worksheet - see below)
INVOICE APPROVAL BUDGET OUT OF STATE 1099
A VENDOR MUYERR CODE DATE / DESCRIPTION CATEGORY VENDOR Reportable TOTAL
1|Halo Branded Solution Ws2331881 06/01/2017 NC Branded Polo Shirts Outreach $ 563.33
2 [Summit Sign Co 138548A 06/01/2017 NC Branded Safety Vests CIP Y $ 704.30
3| Office Depot 06611060217-14150 6/5/2017 Business Card Stock & Notebook OPERATIONS $ 69.11
4[BJ's Restaurant 603010000010 6/5/2017 Board Training & Planning Retreat OPERATIONS $ 718.25
5[JAXX THEATRICALS INC. 76 6/5/2017 NC Display Ad Paybill Outreach $ 500.00
6| ColorFx 195968 6/7/2017 NC 2500 4/C Lit Lables OPERATIONS $ 137.80
7| Ady Gill World Conservation WHWC-17254 |6/7/2017 NPG Rockin Animal Rescue NPG $ 1,000.00
8| American Legion Post 826 101 6/8/2017 Outreach Booth Senior Event CIP $ 1,000.00
9| Snalite Online Printing CT900008754 6/8/2017 CoroPlast NC Event/Project Signs OPERATIONS Y $ 455.49
10| ColorFx 195968 6/9/2017 NC Lables Orders Sales Tax OPERATIONS $ 12.06
11| Color Fx 225468 6/9/2017 Community Plan Update Flyers Outreach $ 2,262.11
12
SUBTOTAL: Expenditures by Line Item (May include totals on page 3, if entered) $10,073.97
B | CUMULATIVE EXPENDITURES FROM PRIOR MONTHS (CURRENT FISCAL YR) $31,762.82
C |OUTSTANDING COMMITMENTS (OBLIGATIONS
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
SUBTOTAL: Outstanding C: (Includes total on page 3) $0.00
D [Total Expenditures & Commitments $41,836.79
E [Total Adj (such as use taxes as prior fiscal years items, etc) (use '-' for credits, "+ for $0.00
| F |Approved Budget 2016-2017 $42,000.00
| G_|Balance of Budget 2016-2017 $163.21
Revision Date 08/09/16
Page 2
Reporting Month: June 17
NC Name: Woodland Hills-Warner Center
MONTHLY CASH RECONCILIATION
Beginning Balance Deposits (B) Total Available Cash Spent this Month Remaining Balance
(A) (C) = (A+B) (D) (E)=C-D
$10,123.78 $10,123.78 $10,073.97 $49.81
MONTHLY CASH FLOW ANALYSIS
Category Identifer Budget Category A [T ™ cloared n Py 209647 € ) | Prior Morthe (D) @=A-8-D
100 Operations $6,328.96 $1,392.71 $0.00 $4,543.12 $393.13
200 Outreach $24,239.13 $4,633.38 $0.00 $20,365.38 ($759.63)




300 Community Improvement $8,338.33 $1,704.30 $0.00 $6,104.32 $529.71
400 NPG $3,093.58 $2,343.58 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00
500 Elections $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL $42,000.00 $10,073.97 $0.00 $31,762.82 $163.21

NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL DECLARATION
We, the Treasurer and Signer of the above indicated Council, declare that the information presented on this form is accurate and complete, and will furnish additional
documentation to the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment upon request.

Treasurer Signature Signer's Signature
Print Name Heath Kline Print Name L Joyce Fletcher
Date 6/14/17 Date 6/14/17

NC Additional Comments

Revision Date 08/09/16

Page 3

Reporting Month: June 17
NC Name: Woodland Hills-Warner Center

ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURES BY LINE ITEM (Optional. do not print page 3 unless vou use it)

INVOICE APPROVAL BUDGET OUT OF STATE 1099
2 RENDOR NUMBER CODE DATELIDESCRIEHON CATEGORY VENDOR Reportable LG

13 Cimmeron Sign Service SI116217 6/6/17 _NC Banners Outreach $309.94
14 Divine Shots Photography 81613 6/6/17_NC Members Website Headshots Outreach $998.00|
15 |Los Angeles Fire Dept Foundation WHWC 17244 |6/7/17 FS-84 items (replacement CK) NPG $1,343.58
16 Above 3 items A13 through A15 are outstanding
17 Union Bank Bill Pay Drafts As of 6/9/2017

18 Totaling $2,651.52

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
|___[SUBTOTAL: Expenditures by Line Item $2,651.52]

Page 3 (Con't

Reporting Month: May 17
NC Name: Woodland Hills-Warner Center




